10000004395

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

L. SELLERS

JUN 16.2010

EXAMINER



Office Use Only



300181312403

05/28/10-01011--001 **185.00

BECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJE	CT: Diakare Dialysis on Wheels Name of Limited Liability Company	
The enc	losed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please re	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
_	Cecilia allen	
_	Dig Kare Dalysis on likels, LC	_
	4045 Avocado Blvd.	
-	Royal Palm Beach, Florich, 33411	_
_	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
For furth	ner information concerning this matter, please call:	
<u>a</u>	Name of Person at (561) 432-0100 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclose	d is a check for the following amount:	
⊒\$ 125.0	O Filing Fee Certificate of Status Cartificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 1, 2010

CECILIA ALLEN 4045 AVOCADO BLVD. ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33411

SUBJECT: DIAKARE DIALYSIS ON WHEELS LLC

Ref. Number: W10000026315

We have received your document for DIAKARE DIALYSIS ON WHEELS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$185.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date of the conversion cannot be prior to the date of filing nor more than 90 days after the date of filing and must be the same as the effective date listed in the Florida Articles of Organization, if any.

You must submit Articles of Organization for the resulting Florida limited liability company along with the Certificate of Conversion. The Articles of Organization must be signed by a member or an authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Leslie Sellers Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 510A00013647

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immedicertificate of Conversion is:	ately prior to the filing of this
DiaKare Dialysis On Whee	els, Inc.
(Enter Name of Other Bu	siness Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corportion	
(Enter entity type. Example: corpora general partnership, common law	
first organized, formed or incorporated under the lav	vs of Florida, USA
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, t	
on February 27, 2008	
(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first o	organized, formed or incorporated)
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" under the laws of which it is now organized, formed	. .
4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Compa Articles of Organization:	any as set forth in the attached
DiaKare Dialysis On Whee	ls LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited	Liability Company)
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effe (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor mor document is filed by the Florida Department of Se effective date listed in the attached Articles of Or	re than 90 days after the date this tate; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as t
listed therein.)	

Page 1 of 2

•	
Signed this 20 th day of May	20_10
Signature of Member or Authorized Represents	ative of Limited Liability Company:
	010
Signature of Member or Authorized Representative	e: Cecilia alles
Printed Name: Cecilia Allen	Title: Owner
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s).]
Signature: March	
Printed Name: Christine Edwards	Title: General Partner
Simulation	
Printed Name: THOMAS A. ALEN	Title: GENERAL PARTHER
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
CI.	
Signature:	Trial
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
If Florida I imited Doutneyship on I imited I ishili	tu I imitad Dautnamhin.
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ly Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Farthers.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
- Games and an	
<u>Fees:</u>	
Continues of Con-	¢25.00
Certificate of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00 \$30.00 (Ontional)
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compa	any is:
DiaKare Dialysis On \	Vheels LLC.
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company. "LLC.")	"the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of Liability Company is:	the principal office of the Limited
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
4045 Avocado Blvd.	4045 Avocado Blvd.
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411	Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registing Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its owindividual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)	, -
The name and the Florida street address of	f the registered agent are:
Cecilia U	Allen
4045 A	Name vocado Blvd.
Florida street address	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Royal Palm Beach,	FL 33411

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in

Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

City, State, and Zip

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Manager	
"MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGR	Cecilia Allen
	4045 Avocado Blvd.
	Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411
MGRM	Christine Edwards
	1390 Red Apple Lane
	West Palm Beach, FL 33415
MGRM	THOMAS A. AllEN
A Company of the Comp	741 PONCE DE LEON CT #6
	ATLANTA, GA. 30308
	(Use attachment if necessary)
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the	
(Frative dates 1) connet be puice to m	(OPTIONAL) or more than 90 days after the date this
	Of More than 30 days after the date this
nent is filed by the Florida Departme fective date listed in the attached C	nt of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as ertificate of Conversion, if an effective
nent is filed by the Florida Departme	nt of State; AND 2) must be the same as
nent is filed by the Florida Departme fective date listed in the attached C s listed therein.)	nt of State; AND 2) must be the same as
nent is filed by the Florida Departme fective date listed in the attached C is listed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	nt of State; AND 2) must be the same as
nent is filed by the Florida Department fective date listed in the attached Cost listed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an autofiliation of this document constitutes an after that the facts stated in the attached Cost in the atta	nt of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as ertificate of Conversion, if an effective
reent is filed by the Florida Department fective date listed in the attached Cost listed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an autoful of this document constitutes an afto that the facts state of the cost is the	thorized representative of a member. 108(3), Florida Statutes, the execution firmation under the penalties of perjury ated herein are true.)
reent is filed by the Florida Department fective date listed in the attached Cost listed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an autoful of this document constitutes an afto that the facts state of the cost is the	thorized representative of a member. 108(3), Florida Statutes, the execution firmation under the penalties of perjury ated herein are true.)
reent is filed by the Florida Department fective date listed in the attached Cost listed therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an autoful of this document constitutes an afto that the facts state of the cost is the	thorized representative of a member. 108(3), Florida Statutes, the execution firmation under the penalties of perjury ated herein are true.)

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2